| \$40.00 32502(

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM339914

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	lame Formerly Execution		Entity Type
Animal Emergency Center, Inc		04/28/2015	CORPORATION: MARYLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CVRS/AVIM LLC
Street Address:	1209 Cromwell Bridge Road
City:	Towson
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	21286
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MARYLAND

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3250264	PET E.R.

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4432634189

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 410.347.7689

Email: trademarks@ober.com

Correspondent Name: Ober, Kaler, Grimes & Shriver, P.C.

Address Line 1: 100 Light Street

Address Line 4: Baltimore, MARYLAND 21202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	029048.080793
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Emily R. Billig
SIGNATURE:	/Emily R. Billig/
DATE SIGNED:	04/30/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=Trademark assignment#page1.tif source=Trademark assignment#page2.tif source=Trademark assignment#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005507 FRAME: 0249

900323275

TRADMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is made this 29 day of April 2015 by Animal Emergency Center, Inc., a corporation formed under the laws of the State of Maryland, with its principal place of business at 1209 Cromwell Bridge Road, Towson, Maryland 21286 ("Assignor").

WHEREAS, Assignor is willing, in connection with certain other transactions being consummated on the date hereof pursuant to the Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of the date hereof between Assignor and CVRS/AVIM LLC, to assign all of its right, title and interest in and to that U.S. Trademark Registration listed on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Trademark");

WHEREAS, CVRS/AVIM LLC, a limited liability company formed under the laws of the State of Maryland, with its principal place of business at 1209 Cromwell Bridge Road, Towson, Maryland 21286 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire all of Assignor's right, title and interest in, to and under such Trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark and all goodwill associated with such Trademark (including, without limitation, all proceeds thereof and the rights to sue for past, present and future infringements), the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and on behalf of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor, had this sale and assignment not been made.

Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to record Assignee, as assignee of the Trademark listed on Schedule A, for the sole use and enjoyment of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

ANIMAL EMERGENCY CENTÉR, IMO

STATE OF MARYLAND)	
)	SS.
COUNTY OF BALTIMOR	E)	

On this 28 day of April, 2015, personally before me came Jonathan Kaufman known to me, and known to me to be the person described in and who signed the foregoing assignment, and being duly sworn, acknowledged that he executed the same.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires 9-14-2017

U.S. Trademark Registration

U.S. Trademark/Service Mark Registration No. 3250264

Mark: PET E.R.



Registration Date: June 12, 2007

526016 013508-0001

RECORDED: 04/30/2015

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005507 FRAME: 0252